DEPARTME	ENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS	
	130276 MOLEMANS AFFAIRS	
Loan Number		age
Loan Number	ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT	
DATE:	<u>June 4, 19</u> 86	• • • • • • •
PARTIES:		
	Nancy F. Thomas and Beverlee Y. Weston	
	Allen C. All	Buyer
	Allen C. Aldrich and Jean E. Aldrich, husband and wife	
		
5	The O	SELLER
	The State of Oregon By And Through The Director Of Veterans' Affairs	
Until a change is req	equested, all tax statements are to be sent to: Department of Veterans' Affairs	LENDER
THE PARTIES STAT	TE THAT: 700 Summer Street, N.E.	
2 Conter owes Lende	and dept shown by:	
a) A note in the su	sum of $\frac{35,000.00}{4}$ dated September 10	
date, and record	sum of $\frac{35,000.00}{100}$ dated <u>September 10</u> , 19 <u>75</u> , which note is secured by a mortg	1808 of the same
Page	ac 10814 county, Oregon, in Volume Car	CX M75
(b) A noto in the	um of \$ on <u>September 11</u> , 19_75	OK
(c) A note in the sun	dated	
date and recorde	um of \$ dated, 19, which note is secured by a Trust De	ed of the same
	county, Oregon in Volume (Press)	k
(c) A note in the sum	m of \$, 19	
the same date.	, 19, which note is secured by a Sacuration of the securation o	
(d) and further shown	vn by <u>unrecorded</u> Promissory N is a	Agreement of
	wn by <u>unrecorded Promissory Note for \$625.00 dated February</u>	9, 1981
y	erns mentioned in (a), (b), (c), and (d) with the	
2. Seller has sold and co	conveyed (or is about to sell and convey) to Buyer, all, or a portion, of the property described in the security doc sked Lender to release Seller from further liability under or on account of the security document. The property yer is specifically described as follows:	
Seller and Buyer have as	conveyed (or is about to sell and convey) to Buyer, all, or a portion, of the property described in the security doc sked Lender to release Seller from further liability under or on account of the security document. The property b yer is specifically described as follows: , Block 2, Tract No. 1050	ument Roth
Seller and bought by Buye		
Seller and bought by Buye	, Block 2, Tract No. 1059 know	eing sold by
Seller and bought by Buye	, Block 2, Tract No. 1059, known as KOERTJE KOURT,	eing sold by
Seller and bought by Buye	, Block 2, Tract No. 1059, known as KOERTJE KOURT, th County, Oregon.	eing sold by
Seller and buyer have asl Seller and bought by Buye Lot 1, Klamat	, Block 2, Tract No. 1059, known as KOERTJE KOURT, th County, Oregon.	9 3040 Dy
Seller and buyer have asl Seller and bought by Buye Lot 1, Klamat	, Block 2, Tract No. 1059, known as KOERTJE KOURT, th County, Oregon.	9 3040 Dy
DR THE REASONS SET F JYER AGREE AS FOLLON	, Block 2, Tract No. 1059, known as KOERTJE KOURT, th County, Oregon. FORTH ABOVE, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENTS OF THE	9 3040 Dy
DR THE REASONS SET F JYER AGREE AS FOLLON CTION 1. UNPAID BAL	, Block 2, Tract No. 1059, known as KOERTJE KOURT, th County, Oregon. FORTH ABOVE, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES, SELLER, LENI DWS:	9 3040 Dy
DR THE REASONS SET F JYER AGREE AS FOLLOW CTION 1. UNPAID BAL UNPAID BALA UNPAID BALA UNPAID BALA UNPAID BALA UNPAID BALA UNPAID BALA UNPAID BALA UNPAID BALA UNPAID BALA	FORTH ABOVE, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES, SELLER, LENI DWS: LANCE OF SECURED OBLIGATION loan being assumed is $\frac{29,100,21}{29,409}$ as of <u>May 15</u> 10 86	9 3040 Dy
DR THE REASONS SET F JYER AGREE AS FOLLOW CTION 1. UNPAID BAL UNPAID BALA UNPAID BALA UNPAID BALA UNPAID BALA UNPAID BALA UNPAID BALA UNPAID BALA UNPAID BALA UNPAID BALA	FORTH ABOVE, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES, SELLER, LENI DWS: LANCE OF SECURED OBLIGATION loan being assumed is $\frac{29,100,21}{29,409}$ as of <u>May 15</u> 10 86	9 3040 Dy
DR THE REASONS SET F Lot 1, Klamat, DR THE REASONS SET F JYER AGREE AS FOLLOW CTION 1. UNPAID BAL/ e unpaid balance on the lo CTION 2. RELEASE FRO ler is hereby released from CTION 3. ASSUMPTION	FORTH ABOVE, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES, SELLER, LENI DWS: LANCE OF SECURED OBLIGATION Ioan being assumed is $\frac{29,100,21}{28,959,49}$ as of $\frac{May-15}{May-15}$, 19 86 The security document.	DER, AND
DR THE REASONS SET F Lot 1, Klamat. DR THE REASONS SET F JYER AGREE AS FOLLOW CTION 1. UNPAID BAL e unpaid balance on the lo CTION 2. RELEASE FRO ler is hereby released from CTION 3. ASSUMPTION ept as specifically change	FORTH ABOVE, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES, SELLER, LENI DOWS: LANCE OF SECURED OBLIGATION Ioan being assumed is $\frac{29,108.21}{28,959.49}$ as of May 15. NOM LIABILITY Dom further liability under or on account of the security document. N OF LIABILITY Held by this Agreement of the security document.	DER, AND
DR THE REASONS SET F Lot 1, Klamat. DR THE REASONS SET F JYER AGREE AS FOLLOW CTION 1. UNPAID BAL e unpaid balance on the lo CTION 2. RELEASE FRO ler is hereby released from CTION 3. ASSUMPTION ept as specifically change	FORTH ABOVE, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES, SELLER, LENI DOWS: LANCE OF SECURED OBLIGATION Ioan being assumed is $\frac{29,108.21}{28,959.49}$ as of May 15. NOM LIABILITY Dom further liability under or on account of the security document. N OF LIABILITY Held by this Agreement of the security document.	DER, AND
DR THE REASONS SET F Lot 1, Klamat. DR THE REASONS SET F JYER AGREE AS FOLLOW CTION 1. UNPAID BAL e unpaid balance on the lo CTION 2. RELEASE FRO ler is hereby released from CTION 3. ASSUMPTION ept as specifically change	FORTH ABOVE, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES, SELLER, LENI DOWS: LANCE OF SECURED OBLIGATION Ioan being assumed is $\frac{29,108.21}{28,959.49}$ as of May 15. NOM LIABILITY Dom further liability under or on account of the security document. N OF LIABILITY Held by this Agreement of the security document.	DER, AND
DR THE REASONS SET F Lot 1, Klamat. DR THE REASONS SET F JYER AGREE AS FOLLOW CTION 1. UNPAID BAL e unpaid balance on the lo CTION 2. RELEASE FRO ler is hereby released from CTION 3. ASSUMPTION ept as specifically change	FORTH ABOVE, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES, SELLER, LENI DWS: LANCE OF SECURED OBLIGATION Ioan being assumed is \$ 29,108,21 ROM LIABILITY TO 28,959.49 Tom further liability under or on account of the security document.	DER, AND

909-W (1.99) SECTION 4.	INTEREST RATE AND PAYMENTS
The interest r	ate is_Variable (addition

The interest rate is <u>Variable</u> (indicate whether variable or fixed) and will be <u>9,86</u> percent per annum. If this is a variable interest rate loan, the Lender can periodically change the interest rate by Administrative Rule. Changes in the interest rate will change the payment on the loan. 9.86 percent per annum. If this is a variable interest rate The initial principal and interest payments on the loan are \$_287_

variable and the interest rate changes.) to be paid monthly. (The payment will change if interest rate is

(10., is)

The payments on the loan being assumed by this agreement may be periodically adjusted by Lender to an amount that will cause the loan to be paid in full on the due date of the last payment.

Buyer agrees that the balance of this loan is immediately due and payable in full, if after July 20, 1983, there is a second sale or other transfer of all or Buyer agrees that the balance of this loan is immediately due and payable in full, if after July 20, 1963, there is a second sale of other transfer of an or part of the property securing this loan. However, transfer or sale to the original borrower, the surviving spouse, unremarried former spouse, surviving child or stepchild of the original borrower, or to a veteran eligible for a loan under ORS 407.010 to 407.210 and Article XI-A of the Oregon Constitution

** This law has been suspended until July 1, 1987. Any transfer of a property between July 3, 1985, and July 1, 1987, will not be counted as a transfer under the 1983 "Due on Sale" law. However, transfers that occurred between July 20, 1983, and July 2, 1985, may become due on sale with the next SECTION 6. INTERPRETATION

In this agreement, the singular number includes the plural and the plural number includes the singular. If this agreement is executed by more than one person, firm, or corporation shall be joint and several.

To the full extent permitted by law, Buyer waives the right to plead any statute of limitations as a defense to any obligations and demands secured by or

	(()		
BUYER X Jame V.	Khanas		alla Cana -
Nancy G. Tho	mas ,		SELLER X allen (alduck .
BUYER Benerles	Meston	,)	Aldrich
STATE OF OFFICE Y.	Weston		SELLERY flan & aldrich
STATE OF GREAN ALASKA)		Jean E. Aldrich
CONNERSE Third Jud. I	Dist.)ss	July 1	10
Personally appeared the			
Personally appeared the above named and acknowledged the foregoing instru	Allen C.	Aldrich &	Jean E. Aldrich
	mont to be his (their) v	oluntary act and d	Jeed.
		Before me	
			many and
STATE OF OREGON Alaska)		My Commission Expires: 12-4-88
COUNTRON Third Jud. D	ist. ^{)ss}	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Alaska
	/	July	12 1986
Personally appeared the above named and acknowledged the foregoing instrur	Nancy F.	Thomas &	Beverloo Van
and acknowledged the foregoing instrur	nent to be his (their) ve	oluntary act and de	eed.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1. J. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	Before me:	and and
			My Commission Expires 12-4-88 Alaska
••••••			Alaska
		•••••	·····
Signed this <u>4th</u> da	y of <u>June</u>		
		,1	19 <u>86</u>
		D	IRECTOR OF WITTER AND
÷			IRECTOR OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS - Lender
		B	y Curl for the state
		-	Curt R. Schnepp
STATE OF OREGON	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Manager, Accounts Services
COUNTY OF Marion) ss	June 4	
Porcess!)	Julie 4	
Personally appeared the above named		Curt R. Se	Chronn
signature was his (her) voluntary act and d	is authorized to sign the	ne foregoing instru	Chnepp Iment on behalf of the Director of Veterans' Affairs, and that fils (her)
			that bis (her)
STATE OF OREGON,			C n n n i give
County of Klamath ss.		Before me:	Caches III him us
$O_{L,2}$, O_{L	1 Anna 1		My Commission Expires
Filed for record at request of:		'	My Commission Expires: 3/16/87
•		1	
			AFTER SIGNING (PEOODDING
n this <u>25th</u> day of <u>July</u> t <u>9:03</u>	A.D., 19 86		AFTER SIGNING/RECORDING, RETURN TO:
Vol Noc Oclock M. a	nd duly recorded		DEPADTMENT OF
Vol. <u>M86</u> of <u>Mtges.</u> P Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk	age 12996	and the second second	DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS OFFGON VETERANS DUMERATION
By	1 fl	1	
	mill		
- 00 nn			
ee, \$9.00	Deputy.		Salem, Oregon 97310-1201